CUSTOMIZED FORM PTO-1619A



06-04-2001



101738515

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

5-29-01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID) #: License	
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement	
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger	
	Change of Name	
	Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year	
1. Susannah J. RAINE	1. 4/24/01	
2. Gordon J. McILROY	2. 4/24/01	
Receiving Party(ies) 1. Name: KRAFT FOODS UK Ltd Address: St. George's House, Bayshill Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire GL50 3AE, United Kingdom		
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-4900	
Name: Marvin Petry	Docket No.: P07118US00	
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Sui	te 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437	
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)		
Patent Application Number(s) 29/139,926	Patent Number(s)	
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> pa The date the patent application was signed by the fire		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved 1	
Fee Amount Fee A	amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	
Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)		
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a		
Name: Marvin Petry	lius 1264 Date: May 29, 2001	
	-	

PATENT REEL: 011845 FRAME: 0160 ASSIGNMENT

For value received by me/us, paid by KRAFT FOODS UK Ltd, a United Kingdom

operating company having a principal place of business at St. George's House, Bayshill Road,

Cheltenham, Gloucestershire GL50 3AE, United Kingdom (hereinafter Kraft), I/We

Susannah J. Raine

Gordon J. McIlroy

hereby grant and assign to Kraft, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CHOCOLATE EGG

which is found in Patent Application No.: 29/139,926 (Kraft Case D67325) filed on April 10,

2001, in and to said application and all other applications including any and all divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications for Letters Patent on said

improvements and said inventions now or hereafter filed in the United States or in any foreign

country, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said application or

applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request any and all of said Letters Patent be issued to Kraft,

its successors or assigns, as my/our assignee, in accordance with this assignment.

I/We hereby authorize Kraft to apply for and accept the issuance of any and all

Letters Patent on said improvements and said inventions in any foreign country in its own name

at its discretion.

I/We hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand, and without further consideration to

me/us, execute any other papers and do all acts which may be deemed by said Kraft, its

successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this

assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall

be borne by Kraft, its successors or assigns, and not by me/us.

PATENT

REEL: 011845 FRAME: 0161

Fage 2 - Case: Do/325	
24.04.01	Shaine
Date	Susannah J. Raine (First Inventor)
Executed in my presence on thisthe aforementioned individual know	day of April 2001 by wn to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment.
	First Witness Signature
	J. Moss
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Second Witness Signature
	D. P. Neesow . Second Witness Name(printed or typed)
	Calle
24.04.01	- Company
Date	Gordon J. McIlroy (Second Inventor)
Executed in my presence on this _ the aforementioned individual know	wn to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment.
	CHIOS
	First Witness Signature
	J. MOSS
	First Witness Name (printed or typed)
	Second Witness Signature
	D. P. NEESON

Second Witness Name(printed or typed)

tam069/d

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 011845 FRAME: 0162